

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2016 Sewer Cleaning and Televising  
 PROJECT NO.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 and Final  
 CONTRACTOR: Pipe-View LLC DATE: 11/23/2016

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is the final balancing change order to reflect the quantities as measured in the field

|  |     |    |                   |
|--|-----|----|-------------------|
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT:                               | [1] | \$ | <u>47,830.00</u>  |
| TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:                    | [2] |    | <u>\$7,400.00</u> |
| CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])                             | [3] | \$ | <u>55,230.00</u>  |
| <b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>               | [4] | \$ | <u>(2,890.09)</u> |
| PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) |     | \$ | <u>52,339.91</u>  |

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$ 4,509.91

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$105,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$105,000.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:**

[Signature] 12-1-16 Approved By: [Signature] 12/7/16  
 Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 12-1-16 Approved By: [Signature] 12/7/16  
 Contractor Nick Zarrantonello, President Date (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 12/5/16 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Village Engineer Date (>\$10K or 25%) Village President

[Signature] 12/5/16 Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 12/20/16  
 Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

FY 2016 Sewer Cleaning and Televising

11/23/2016

| NO                                     | ITEM  | Current Quantity | Unit  | Unit Price | Revised Quantity | Difference | Amount              |
|--|---|------------------|-------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|
|  | <b>Base</b>   |                  |       |            |                  |            |                     |
| 1                                      | CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewers (8" to 12") (no dyed- water flooding)      | 9,500.00         | LF    | \$2.10     | 9,937.70         | 437.70     | \$919.17            |
| 2                                      | CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewers (15" to 18") (no dyed- water flooding)     | 620.00           | LF    | \$1.95     | 350.00           | (270.00)   | -\$526.50           |
| 3                                      | CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewers (21" to 30") (no dyed- water flooding)     | 1,000.00         | LF    | \$2.28     | 576.20           | (423.80)   | -\$966.26           |
| 4                                      | Sewer Condition Evaluation  | 11,120.00        | LF    | \$0.30     | 10,863.40        | (256.60)   | -\$76.98            |
| 5                                      | Heavy Cleaning  | -                | LF    | \$0.85     | 1,313.80         | 1,313.80   | \$1,116.73          |
|  | <b>Supplemental</b>   |                  |       |            |                  |            | \$0.00              |
|  | CCTV Inspection of Storm Sewers (8"-12")                                      | 0.00             | LF    | \$4.72     | 492.00           | 492.00     | \$2,322.24          |
|  | CCTV Inspection of Storm Sewers (15"-18")                                     | 0.00             | LF    | \$3.20     | 695.30           | 695.30     | \$2,224.96          |
| 6                                      | Sewer Flushing (15" - 48") - No Camera  | 26,500.00        | LF    | \$0.73     | 22,469.80        | (4,030.20) | -\$2,942.05         |
| 7                                      | Sewer Flushing (>48" - <= 108") - No Camera                                   | 1,800.00         | LF    | \$0.950    | 1,800.00         | 0.00       | \$0.00              |
|  | Cutting Heavy Mineral Deposits SN617305 to SN617308 (810-820 E. Roosevelt Rd) |                  |       |            |                  |            |                     |
| AUP # 1                                |   | 1.0              | L Sum | \$7,400.00 | 0.34             | (0.66)     | -\$4,850.00         |
| <b>Total Value of Change Order # 2</b> |   |                  |       |            |                  |            | <b>(\$2,778.69)</b> |